W

4

JUDGMENT INFORMATION SHEET

Judgment Debtor Information:

Name: Robert Enslow

RN

ENT 10756412020 P61 of 3
SJEFFERY SMITH

UTAH COUNTY RECORDER
2030 Jul 27 1350 ea FEE 40.00 BY HA
RECORDED FOR EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVS

Address: 172 W PARKSIDE DR SARATOGA SPRINGS UT 84045

Address where debtor was served: 172 W PARKSIDE DR SARATOGA SPRINGS UT 84045

The judgment debtor is a natural person:
Judgment Debtor SSN:

Judgment Debtor Driver’s License #:
Judgment Debtor’s Date of Birth:

Judement Creditor Information:

Name: Express Recovery Services, Inc.
Address: P.O. Box 25727 Salt Lake City UT 84125-0727

Amount of Judgment: $4337.28
Date Judgment was entered: June 22, 2020
Judgment has not been stayed:

Date stay expires (if applicable):

The Judgment Creditor has reviewed the records for the information given. Any information
required by Section 78B-5-202 but not provided in this statement is either unknown or

unavailable.

Dated: July 20, 2020 .

Subscribed and sworn before me this 20th day, of July ;

NOTARY PUBLIC | .
SELMA ROMERO I Notdry Public

$ef it _ Comm|ssmn No 696824 |



EDWIN B. PARRY [#2532]
Attorney for Plaintiff

The Law Office of Edwin B. Parry
P.O. Box 25727

Salt Lake City, Utah 84125-0727
Telephone: (801) 486-2942

Email: Ed@EdwinParryLaw.com
File No.: 6733676 - L6

Dated: June 22, 2020
09:16:58 AM

STATE OF UT.-‘\.HS I L L'”KQ
COUNTY OF __ J& -

| hereby certify Mt the document to 4
which this ceriificaie is attached is a f
full, true and correct copy of the ?
original filed in the Utah State Courts. §
WITNESS my hand and seal \
mé‘s day ot ;TMU{
2

DISTRICT/,JUYENILE COU v{
/4'#’4-'- /Fu“ PAAD CLERK
[ * |

ENT 1076642020 PG 2 of 3

IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

IN AND FOR SALT LAKE COUNTY, WEST JORDAN DEPARTMENT

EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES, INC.
(A Debt Collection Agency),

Plaintiff,

Vs,

ROBERT ENSLOW
Defendant/s.

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Case No.: 200401734 DC

The Honorable;: MATTHEW BATES

The defendant(s) having failed to plead or otherwise defend in this action and default

having been entered.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that plaintiff, Express Recovery Services, Inc., be awarded

judgment against defendant(s) jointly and severally in the amount of:

Principal
Collection Fee

$3687.79
$0.00



ENT LO7664:2020 P0G 3 of 3

Interest $97.49
Attorney’s Fees $350.00
Court Costs $202.00
Service Charge(s) $0.00
Collection Costs $0.00
Treble Damages $0.00
Less Payment Received $0.00
Total Judgment $4337.28

Together with interest at the rate of 11.53% on the total judgment the statutory rate in
effect on the date the judgment is entered as set forth in 15-1-4 UCA, unti! paid, plus after-

accruing costs.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this judgment may be augmented in the amount of
reasonable costs and attorney’s fees expended in collecting said judgment by execution or

otherwise as shall be established by affidavit.

*xxkkk+THE COURT’S SIGNATURE APPEARS AT THE TOP OF THE FIRST PAGE

OF THIS DOCUMENT******

This is an attempt to collect a debt. Any information obtained will be used for that purpose.

Express Recovery v. ROBERT ENSLOW
Case No. 200401734
Page Two

DOC_ID: DEFIMT



